
2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

2024 Permian Basin LGA Team Competition

Pos. Foursome Total

1 Odessa Country Club 128

2 Hogan Park Golf Course
Hogan Park Golf Course, Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 129

3 Andrews County Golf Course 130

4 Ranchland Hills Golf Club
Green Tree Country Club, Ranchland Hills Golf Club 132

5 Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 134

6 Green Tree Country Club
Green Tree Country Club, USGA/Texas GC 135

7 Sunset Country Cub
Sunset Golf & Country Club, Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 139

To Par

-12

-11

-10

-8

-6

-5

-1

file:///v2tournaments/11001821027859735138?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947800
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947801
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947802
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947803
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947799
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947797
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11019737147014947798


2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

Gross 2024 Permian Basin LGA Individual Competition

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

1 Denise Carbajal
Odessa Country Club 66

-- Sonya Robb
Andrews County Golf Course 78

2 Dora Braun
Hogan Park Golf Course 78

3 Diane Burnett
Odessa Country Club 78

4 Holly Freeman
USGA/Texas GC 78

5 Debbie Peden
Odessa Country Club 80

6 Abby McCullough
Odessa Country Club 80

-- Paula Miller
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 80

-- Brittany Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 81

-- Diana Connolly
Andrews County Golf Course 81

7 Judy Hilliard
Green Tree Country Club 81

-- Jackie Jacquez
Andrews County Golf Course 82

-- Tammy Lawrence
Odessa Country Club 82

-- Nichole Brown
Green Tree Country Club 85

8 Bobbi Bowling
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 89

T9 Clarissa Molina
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links NS

T9 Shelbye Hill
USGA/Texas GC NS

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

1 Tammy Marcom
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 80

To Par
Gross

-4

+8

+8

+8

+8

+10

+10

+10

+11

+11

+11

+12

+12

+15

+19

-

-

To Par
Gross

+10
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-- Deeanna Arellano
Medalist West Texas 82

2 Cindy Jeter
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 83

3 Rosie Aguilar
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 84

-- Surangk McGowan
Green Tree Country Club 84

4 Tootsie McDaniel
Sunset Golf & Country Club 85

-- Melissa Peterson
Green Tree Country Club 86

5 Rhonda Wenger
Andrews County Golf Course 88

-- Lorraine Wilson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 89

-- Bonnie Ray
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 90

6 Dawn Dearsley
Hogan Park Golf Course 91

-- Vicki Byars
Green Tree Country Club 94

7 Carly Haller
Odessa Country Club 94

-- Sarah Lands
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 95

8 Lydia Thomson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 99

-- Kaycee Butler
Odessa Country Club 103

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

1 Rain Henderson
Green Tree Country Club 85

-- Kim Barnes
Andrews County Golf Course 87

2 Lori Carrasco
Odessa Country Club 87

-- Marlene Kasch
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 88

3 Lori Baze
Odessa Country Club 89

4 Becky Cloud
Hogan Park Golf Course 95

-- Elsa Garcia
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 96

+12
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+14

+15
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+18

+19

+20

+21

+24

+24

+25

+29

+33

To Par
Gross

+15

+17

+17

+18

+19

+25

+26
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5 Phyllis Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 97

-- Melissa Mulloy
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 97

-- Elise Kail
USGA/Texas GC 97

6 Joan Bohannon
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 100

-- Mary Belden
Hogan Park Golf Course 103

7 Donna Reynolds
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 104

-- Betsy Rhodes
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 115

T8 Stringfield Audrey
USGA/Texas GC NS

T8 Melody Cameron
Odessa Country Club NS
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-

-
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2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

Net 2024 Permian Basin LGA Individual Competition

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Sonya Robb
Andrews County Golf Course 64

-- Dora Braun
Hogan Park Golf Course 64

2 Paula Miller
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 64

-- Denise Carbajal
Odessa Country Club 65

3 Brittany Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 66

4 Diana Connolly
Andrews County Golf Course 66

5 Jackie Jacquez
Andrews County Golf Course 66

6 Tammy Lawrence
Odessa Country Club 66

-- Debbie Peden
Odessa Country Club 68

-- Judy Hilliard
Green Tree Country Club 68

7 Nichole Brown
Green Tree Country Club 70

-- Holly Freeman
USGA/Texas GC 70

-- Diane Burnett
Odessa Country Club 72

-- Bobbi Bowling
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 73

-- Abby McCullough
Odessa Country Club 73

T8 Clarissa Molina
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links NS

T8 Shelbye Hill
USGA/Texas GC NS

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Net

-- Tammy Marcom
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 62

To Par
Net

-6

-6

-6

-5

-4

-4

-4

-4

-2

-2

E

E

+2

+3

+3

-

-

To Par
Net

-8
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2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

1 Deeanna Arellano
Medalist West Texas 64

-- Cindy Jeter
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 64

2 Melissa Peterson
Green Tree Country Club 66

-- Rosie Aguilar
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 67

3 Surangk McGowan
Green Tree Country Club 67

4 Lorraine Wilson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 67

-- Tootsie McDaniel
Sunset Golf & Country Club 68

5 Bonnie Ray
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 68

-- Rhonda Wenger
Andrews County Golf Course 70

6 Vicki Byars
Green Tree Country Club 72

-- Dawn Dearsley
Hogan Park Golf Course 72

-- Carly Haller
Odessa Country Club 77

7 Sarah Lands
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 77

-- Lydia Thomson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 79

8 Kaycee Butler
Odessa Country Club 82

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Kim Barnes
Andrews County Golf Course 62

-- Rain Henderson
Green Tree Country Club 62

2 Marlene Kasch
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 64

-- Lori Carrasco
Odessa Country Club 64

-- Lori Baze
Odessa Country Club 64

3 Elise Kail
USGA/Texas GC 66

4 Elsa Garcia
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 70
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2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

-- Becky Cloud
Hogan Park Golf Course 70

5 Melissa Mulloy
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 72

6 Mary Belden
Hogan Park Golf Course 73

-- Phyllis Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 74

-- Joan Bohannon
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 77

-- Donna Reynolds
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 77

7 Betsy Rhodes
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 87

T8 Stringfield Audrey
USGA/Texas GC NS

T8 Melody Cameron
Odessa Country Club NS
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2024 Permian Basin LGA Tournament
Round 1 Leaderboard

2024 Permian Basin LGA - Low Putts

Pos. Player Points Details

None Joan Bohannon
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 40.00

None Elise Kail
USGA/Texas GC 37.00

None Abby McCullough
Odessa Country Club 36.00

None Becky Cloud
Hogan Park Golf Course 35.00

None Carly Haller
Odessa Country Club 35.00

None Dawn Dearsley
Hogan Park Golf Course 34.00

None Diane Burnett
Odessa Country Club 34.00

None Kaycee Butler
Odessa Country Club 34.00

None Lydia Thomson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 34.00

None Phyllis Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 34.00

None Vicki Byars
Green Tree Country Club 34.00

None Betsy Rhodes
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 33.00

None Donna Reynolds
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 33.00

None Holly Freeman
USGA/Texas GC 33.00

None Rain Henderson
Green Tree Country Club 33.00

None Bonnie Ray
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 32.00

None Mary Belden
Hogan Park Golf Course 32.00

None Cindy Jeter
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 31.00

None Denise Carbajal
Odessa Country Club 31.00

None Rhonda Wenger
Andrews County Golf Course 31.00

None Sonya Robb
Andrews County Golf Course 31.00

None Tammy Marcom
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 31.00

file:///v2tournaments/11001816185518989918?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
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Round 1 Leaderboard

None Bobbi Bowling
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 30.00

None Deeanna Arellano
Medalist West Texas 30.00

None Elsa Garcia
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 30.00

None Kim Barnes
Andrews County Golf Course 30.00

None Nichole Brown
Green Tree Country Club 30.00

None Surangk McGowan
Green Tree Country Club 30.00

None Tammy Lawrence
Odessa Country Club 30.00

None Diana Connolly
Andrews County Golf Course 29.00

None Judy Hilliard
Green Tree Country Club 29.00

None Lori Carrasco
Odessa Country Club 29.00

None Lorraine Wilson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 29.00

None Marlene Kasch
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 29.00

None Melissa Mulloy
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 29.00

None Sarah Lands
Ranchland Hills Golf Club 29.00

None Debbie Peden
Odessa Country Club 28.00

None Lori Baze
Odessa Country Club 28.00

None Melissa Peterson
Green Tree Country Club 28.00

None Rosie Aguilar
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 28.00

None Tootsie McDaniel
Sunset Golf & Country Club 28.00

None Brittany Raney
Sunset Golf & Country Club 27.00

None Paula Miller
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 27.00

None Dora Braun
Hogan Park Golf Course 25.00

None Jackie Jacquez
Andrews County Golf Course 24.00

Total Points Allocated: 1394.00


